IIT’s recent financial performance is set out at section 4.5.

The table below combines GeoOp’s and IIT’s forecast financial performance for the
2016 financial year.

Summary of Combined Forecast Financial Performance

   Year to 30 Jun 16 (Forecast)

  GeoOp

$000
IIT

$0001
Combined

$000

Revenues   2,113 2,429 4,542

Expenses   5,788 2,510 8,298

Net (loss)   (3,675) (81) (3,756)

Net loss as % of revenues   (174%) (3%) (83%)

1   At an exchange rate of $1=A$0.90

Source:   GeoOp and IIT 2016 forecasts

The pro forma combined results show that GeoOp’s forecast revenue will more than
double while its net loss margin will reduce considerably.

Financial Position

A summary of GeoOp’s recent financial position is set out in section 3.10 and IIT’s
recent financial position is set out at section 4.6.

For illustrative purposes, the table below shows the pro forma combined financial
position of GeoOp and IIT following the IIT Acquisition using the most recent
financial positions for the 2 companies.

Summary of GeoOp Financial Position

  GeoOp
31 Dec 15

$000

IIT
31 Jan 16

$0001

IIT
Acquisition

$000

Pro Forma
Combined

$000

Current assets  2,968 442  3,410

Non current assets  1,480 9,1692   10,649

Total assets  4,448 9,611  14,059

Current liabilities  (513) (578)  (1,091)

Non current liabilities  - (33) (3,000)3   (3,033)

Total liabilities  (513) (611) (3,000) (4,124)

Total equity  3,935  6,0004   9,935

No. of shares (000)  34,393  15,0004   49,393

Net assets per share $0.11   $0.20

Net tangible assets (NTA) per share $0.09   $0.00

1  At an exchange rate of $1=A$0.90
2  Includes $7.6 million of goodwill on acquisition, excludes deferred tax asset
3  $3.0 million of Convertible Notes
4  $6.0 million of Consideration Shares

Source:  GeoOp 2016 interim report and IIT 31 January 2016

GeoOp Limited Page 19 Independent Adviser’s Report

The pro forma combined financial position shows that GeoOp’s total equity will
increase from $3.9 million to $9.9 million and net assets per share will increase
from $0.11 to $0.20 per share.  NTA per share will decrease from $0.09 to nil.